SB0401/668379/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 401 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 3 down through "circumstances;" in line 22; and in line 27, after "lots;" insert "<u>repealing a certain</u> <u>provision exempting abandoned vehicles from the application of certain provisions</u> <u>relating to the towing and removal of vehicles from parking lots;</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 1 down through "notice;" in line 2; in line 23, strike "altering a certain definition;"; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 34, inclusive; and in line 37, strike "11-152, 13-506(b), (e), and (f), 13-507(b),".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 41 on page 2 through line 2 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 5, strike "13-507(a)(1) and (2) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 through 14 strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 3 through line 2 on page 14, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>Article - Transportation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 16, strike in their entirety lines 30 and 31.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

SB0401/668379/1 Amendments to SB 401 Page 2 of 2

On page 18, in line 15, strike "**\$300**" and substitute "**<u>\$250</u>**"; and in line 20, strike "**\$1,200**" and substitute "<u>**\$1,000**</u>".

JPR